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AYUSHMAN BHARAT YOJANA IN REMOTE AREAS

1927. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:
SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has empanelled hospitals under Ayushman Bharat Scheme throughout the country, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to empanel more hospitals under the Ayushman Bharat Scheme in urban and rural areas and also the remote areas of the country, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has issued guidelines to the hospitals regarding this scheme, so as to avoid inconvenience to the beneficiaries, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the concrete communication between the Ministry and the empanelled hospitals to avoid inconvenience to the prospective beneficiaries?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): As on 25.11.2019, 19,668 hospitals, (10,574 public and 9,094 private) are empanelled
under Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY).The state-wise details are at Annexure.

(b): Under AB-PMJAY, all public hospitals (Community Health Centre and above), in the States implementing the scheme, are deemed empanelled.

Further, State Governments, through State Health Agencies, empanel private hospitals within their jurisdiction based on the defined criteria and hospital empanelment guidelines to provide care to beneficiaries.

In the aspirational districts, 10% incentive on the base package rate is provided to the hospitals empanelled under PMJAY.

(c) & (d): All empanelled hospitals and respective stakeholders are provided trainings to make them familiar with the procedures & guidelines on implementation of AB-PMJAY.

Guidelines pertaining to provisioning of care under AB PMJAY are available at the website https://pmjay.gov.in.


Annexure

Number of Hospitals empanelled under the AB-PMJAY (as on 25.11.2019)

State Total Hospitals Public Hospitals Private Hospitals
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 3 3 0

Andhra Pradesh 692 225 467
Arunachal Pradesh 2 2 0

Assam 296 157 139
Bihar 752 569 183

Chandigarh 17 5 12
Chhattisgarh 1341 715 626

Dadra and Nagar Haveli 4 4 0
Daman and Diu 3 3 0

Goa 24 11 13
Gujarat 2856 1820 1036
Haryana 506 155 351

Himachal Pradesh 203 149 54
Jammu And Kashmir 157 126 31

Jharkhand 676 221 455
Karnataka 2849 2422 427

Kerala 381 179 202
Lakshadweep 1 1 0

Madhya Pradesh 439 341 98
Maharashtra 456 87 369

Manipur 21 14 7
Meghalaya 168 154 14
Mizoram 83 79 4
Nagaland 66 60 6

NHCP 37 12 25
PSU 120 118 02

Puducherry 11 6 5
Punjab 640 205 435

Rajasthan 2049 551 1498
Sikkim 7 5 2

Tamil Nadu 2257 1170 1087
Tripura 64 62 2

Uttar Pradesh 2312 842 1470
Uttarakhand 175 101 74

GRAND TOTAL 19668 10574 9094

